Trustees of the South	nern California IBEW-NECA	A Pension Plan et al v. Lincoln	Pacific Builders Inc

The Court, having considered and approved the stipulation for entry of judgment 1 2 submitted by and between defendant Lincoln Pacific Builders, Inc., a California corporation, and plaintiffs Trustees of the Southern California IBEW-NECA Pension 3 Plan, Trustees of the Southern California IBEW-NECA Health Trust Fund, Trustees of 4 5 the Los Angeles County Electrical Educational and Training Trust Fund, Trustees of the Riverside County Electrical Health & Welfare Trust Fund, Trustees of the Riverside 6 County Electrical Education and Training Trust Fund, Trustees of the Inland Empire 7 Labor-Management Cooperation Committee, Trustees of the National Electrical Benefit 8 9 Fund, Trustees of the Southern California IBEW-NECA Labor-Management 10 Cooperation Committee, Trustees of the National IBEW-NECA Labor-Management 11 Cooperation Committee, Contract Compliance Fund, National Electrical Industry Fund, Administrative Maintenance Fund, and the Los Angeles Electrical Worker's Credit 12 13 Union (collectively "Trustees"), IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND 14 **DECREED** that:

The Trustees shall recover from Lincoln Pacific Builders, Inc., a California
corporation, the principal amount of \$418,917.90, plus post-judgment interest at the rate
of 3% per annum, from the date of entry of judgment herein until the date the judgment
is paid in full.

Dated: May 31, 2012

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

cepiz

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

[Proposed] Judgment.docx